

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

JUN . . 1971

Mr. L. E. Learned, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1922 Ordinance Number 346

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Kince Rasallo

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

22541

Phone: 221-2428 .



Phone: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

JUN 1 1 1971

Mr. L. E. Learned, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1910 Ordinance Number 346

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bance Nasances

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

ORDINANCE NO. 346

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES TO INCLUDE CERTAIN LANDS

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES, MINNESOTA, DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1. A Petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, by the owner of the following described real estate to have such land included within the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota:

Block Two (2) of NOR-LAKE SECOND ADDITION, and the East 33 feet, the same being the East one-half, of Knollcrest Avenue abutting said Block 2; and the West 35 feet, the same being the West one-half, of Broadway Avenue abutting said Block 2. Contains 1.637 acres.

That part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SWM SWM) of SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 159 North of RANGE 41, West of the Fifth Principal Meridian described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a point 40 rods north of the Southwest corner of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SW4 SW4), Section 26, Township and Range aforesaid, thence North 12 rods; thence East at right angles 67 rods; thence South at right angles 12 rods; thence West to point of beginning, EXCEPT the West 33 feet of the above described tract which was conveyed to the City of Detroit Lakes by a Deed dated January 20, 1966, and recorded November 6, 1967, at Book 214 of Deeds, page 545, in the Office of the Register of Deeds, in and for Becker County, Minnesota. Contains 4.875 acres.

A 1.10 acre tract of land in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SWA SWA) of Section 26, Township 139 North of Range 41, West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Becker County, Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Section 26, thence running East on and along the South line of said Section 26, a distance of 175 feet; thence North and parallel to the West line of said Section 26 a distance of 33 feet to an iron monument; thence running North and parallel to the West line of said Section 26 a distance of 240 feet; thence running West and parallel to the South line of said Section 26, a distance of 175 feet to the West line of said Section 26, a distance of 273 feet to the West line of said Section 26, a distance of 273 feet to the point of beginning and there terminating: The herein described tract subject to an easement in the public for road or street purposes on the South 33 feet and the West 33 feet thereof. Contains 0.782 acres of lot, excluding streets.

Section 2. The City Council hereby determines: (1) that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City of Detroit Lakes and is so conditioned as property to be subjected to the city government.

Section 3. Therefore, the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect

and be in force from and after filing certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, Clerk of the Town Board, and the Secretary of State, and from and after its passage and publication.

> Passed and adopted this 6th day of April, 1971. Approved this 6th day of April, 1971.

M. Freeman, Mayor Kenť

Ť

ċ

4 st

L. E. Learned, Clerk-Treasurer

First Reading - December 1, 1970 Second Reading - April 6, 1970.

STATE OF MINIBEST DEPARTMENT OF STOLL FILED JIIN 1 7 197 then of No. Secretary of State

alter and a second and

1

CERTIFICATION

State of Minnesota County of Becker)ss City of Detroit Lakes)

. 6

I, L. E. Learned, the duly appointed and acting Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 346 of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, an Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the City of Detroit Lakes to include certain lands, is a true, correct, and compared copy of the original Ordinance No. 346 now on file and of record in the office of the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota.

It is further certified that said Ordinance No. 346 was published in the official newspaper, the Detroit Lakes Tribune, on April 26, 1971.

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, this 26th day of April, 1971.

L. Learnes

L. E. Learned, Clerk-Treasurer Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

225217